contributions shall be reevaluated by the next scheduled actuarial 

study and the amounts adjusted so that in a nine-year period of 

time, the amounts would reflect the actuarial recommendations at 

that time.  Any county or municipality with an income of less than 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to its general fund during 

a fiscal year shall be exempt from the provisions of this 

subsection. 

Any municipality that fails to comply with the provisions of 

this section shall not be entitled to its proportionate share of the 

Motor Fuel Excise Tax which is received through the Oklahoma Tax

[...]

or the Chief Clerk of such office certifying to the correctness 

thereof. 

B.  For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2006, and for each 

fiscal year thereafter, the Insurance Commissioner shall apportion 

an amount of the taxes and fees received from Section 624 of this 

title, which shall be at least One Million Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000.00) each year, but which shall also be 

computed on an annual basis by the Commissioner as the amount of 

insurance premium tax revenue loss attributable to the provisions of 

subsection H of Section 625.1 of this title and increased if 

necessary to reflect the annual computation, and which shall be